of Extra Ordinary General MeeƟng held on August 20, 2025 and  in-principle approval from  BSE Limited dated 
December 02, 2025, we wish to inform you that the board of directors of the Company at its meeƟng held on 
December 13, 2025, has approved the allotment of 24,84,444 (Twenty four lakhs eighty four thousand four 
hundred forty four) Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up, on a preferenƟal Basis to the 
allotees as menƟoned in Annexure at an issue price of Rs. 45 per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs. 35 
per Equity Share), aggregaƟng to Rs. 11,17,99,980 (Rupees Eleven Crore Seventeen Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred Eighty Only). 

Further, the securiƟes alloƩed on preferenƟal basis shall be subject to such lock-in restricƟon as prescribed 
under Chapter V of the SecuriƟes and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
RegulaƟons, 2018.

[...]

2 Type of issuance PreferenƟal Issue in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI 
ICDR RegulaƟons and other applicable law. 

3 Total number of securiƟes 
proposed to be issued or the 
total amount for which the 
securiƟes will be issued 
(approximately) 

24,84,444 (Twenty four lakhs eighty four thousand four 
hundred forty four) equity shares (“Equity Shares”) of the face 
value of ₹ 10/- each, at an issue price of ₹ 45/- (Rupees Forty 
five Only) (including a premium of ₹ 35/- (Rupees  Thirty five 
only) per Equity Share, for cash, aggregaƟng to ₹ 11,17,99,980 
(Rupees Eleven Crore Seventeen Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred Eighty Only) under Public category 

4 AddiƟonal details in case of preferenƟal issue 

Names of the investors As per the Annexure 1 
 Number of Investors FiŌy-three  

Post allotment of securiƟes – 
outcome of the subscripƟon 

As per the Annexure 1